Docket No.: FORM P O-1594 (Modified) HEET 01-03-2003 (Rev. 6-9-) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) ILY Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 102327314 the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **Cloud Corporation** Name: Cloud Corporation, LLC E0 216. E Internal Address: Association Street Address: 424 Howard Street Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Des Plaines State: IL ZIP: 60018 □ Corporation-State Delaware Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other _____ Association ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) General Partnership Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic 🗆 Yes 🗀 N designation is Execution Date: January 25, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) **2,084,246** (353-1009) **2,089,786** (353–1020) **2,082,032** (353-1015) 1,589,723 (353-1033) **2,089,620** (353-1017) 883,939 (353-1034) ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert V. Jambor 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$240.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Jenner & Block, LLC One IBM Plaza, 330 North Wabash 10-0460 State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60611</u> City: Chicago 01/02/2003 LNDELLEK 00000121 100460 2084246 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Robert V. Jambor Name of Person Signing

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

December 19, 2002

Date

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0951

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CLOUD CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CLOUD CORPORATION, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CLOUD CORPORATION, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3132655 8100M

010454245

AUTHENTICATION: 1341235

DATE: 09-13-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0952

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING CLOUD CORPORATION INTO CLOUD CORPORATION, LLC

Cloud Corporation, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, does hereby certify that:

Delaware

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities in the merger are as follows:

Jurisdiction of Name Formation or Organization

Cloud Corporation Delaware

Cloud Corporation, LLC

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger by and among the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and/or acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the applicable requirements of Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Cloud Corporation, LLC.

FOURTH: The merger shall be effective 11:59 P.M. (CST) on the date this Certificate of Merger is filed with the Delaware Secretary of State.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is 424 Howard Street, DesPlaines, IL 60018.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporation and any member of the constituent limited liability company.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 06:00 PM 01/25/2000 001038477 - 3132655

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0953

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cloud Corporation, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed this <u>25</u> day of January, 2000.

CLOUD CORPORATION, LLC

Namev

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0954